Electric Forklift Trucks
EF/DF Series
10,000 - 16,000 kg
S P E C  S H E E T
ERP100-160
2 EF/DF Series
3EF/DF Series
(1) Rated power

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation ERP100DF ERP120DF ERP130EF
1.3 Power train / Voltage Electric / 350V
1.4 Operator type Seated
1.5 Rated capacity / rated load Q (kg) 10,000 12,000 13,000
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1.7 Load distance x (mm) 804 889
1.8 Wheelbase y (mm) 2,900 3,300
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight (1) kg 14,772 16,027 18,947
2.2 Axle loading, laden front / rear kg 23,347 1,925 26,174 2,353 29,239 2,408
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front / rear kg 7,763 7,009 7,622 8,405 10,448 8,499
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres Pneumatic
3.2 Tyres size, front 10.00-20  16PR 12.00-20  20PR
3.3 Tyres size, rear 10.00-20  16PR 12.00-20  20PR
3.4 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 4X / 2
3.5 Track width, front b10 (mm) 1,842
3.6 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1,930 2,000
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Mast tilt: forward / backwards a / b (°) 15° 12° 15° 12° 15° 12°
4.2 Height of mast lowered (unloaded) h1 (mm) 4,132 4,193
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) -
4.4 Lift height ( bottom of forks ) h3 (mm) 4,925 4910
4.5 Height of mast extended (unloaded) h4 (mm) 6,594 6,648
4.6 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 (mm) 3,042 3,110
4.6.1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 (mm) 3,042 3,110
4.6.2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 (mm) 3,137 3,205
4.6.3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 (mm) 3,191 3,259
4.6.4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco & strobe light) h6 (mm) 3,167 3,235
4.7 Seat height (Seat Index Point, ISO 5353) h7 (mm) 1,835 1,903
4.8 Coupling height h10 (mm) 649 717
4.9 Overhang l5 (mm) 809 809
4.10 Overall length l1 (mm) 5,733 6,828
4.11 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 4,513 4,998
4.12 Overall width truck b2 (mm) 2,464 2,541
4.13 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 75 / 200 1,220 75 / 200 1,220 90 / 200 1,830
4.14 Carriage type 75 mm std pin type 85mm std pin type
4.15 Carriage width b3 (mm) 2,396 2,496
4.16 Distance over fork arms, minimum / maximum b5 (mm) 470 2320 470 2320 470 2420
4.17 Sideshift (min / max) b8 (mm) -
4.18 Ground clearance, under mast (w/o load) m1 (mm) 250 245
4.19 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 273 341
4.20 Load size w x l (mm) 1,200
4.20.1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast (mm) 6,727 7,340
4.20.2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast (mm) 6,115 6,673
4.20.3 Aisle width (a=200) Ast (mm) 6,315 6,873
4.21 Load size w x l (mm) 1,200 800 1,200 800 1,200 800
4.21.1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast (mm) 6,287 6,900
4.21.2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast (mm) 5,715 6,273
4.21.3 Aisle width (a=200) Ast (mm) 5,915 6,473
4.22 Turning radius (outer) Wa (mm) 4,111 4,584
4.23 Internal turning radius b13 (mm) 1,545 1,890
P
E

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation ERP140EF ERP160EF
1.3 Power train / Voltage Electric / 350V
1.4 Operator type Seated
1.5 Rated capacity / rated load Q (kg) 14,000 16,000
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1.7 Load distance x (mm) 889
1.8 Wheelbase y (mm) 3,300
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight (1) kg 19,747 20,552
2.2 Axle loading, laden front / rear kg 30,668 2,774 33,557 2,695
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front / rear kg 10,431 9,316 10,412 10,140
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres Pneumatic
3.2 Tyres size, front 12.00-20  20PR
3.3 Tyres size, rear 12.00-20  20PR
3.4 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 4X / 2
3.5 Track width, front b10 (mm) 1,842
3.6 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 2,000
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Mast tilt: forward / backwards a / b (°) 15° 12° 15° 12°
4.2 Height of mast lowered (unloaded) h1 (mm) 4,193
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) -
4.4 Lift height ( bottom of forks ) h3 (mm) 4910
4.5 Height of mast extended (unloaded) h4 (mm) 6,648
4.6 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 (mm) 3,110
4.6.1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 (mm) 3,110
4.6.2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 (mm) 3,205
4.6.3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 (mm) 3,259
4.6.4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco & strobe light) h6 (mm) 3,235
4.7 Seat height (Seat Index Point, ISO 5353) h7 (mm) 1,903
4.8 Coupling height h10 (mm) 717
4.9 Overhang l5 (mm) 809
4.10 Overall length l1 (mm) 6,828
4.11 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 4,998
4.12 Overall width truck b2 (mm) 2,541
4.13 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 90 / 200 1,830 90 / 200 2,440
4.14 Carriage type 85mm std pin type
4.15 Carriage width b3 (mm) 2,496
4.16 Distance over fork arms, minimum / maximum b5 (mm) 470 2420 470 2420
4.17 Sideshift (min / max) b8 (mm) -
4.18 Ground clearance, under mast (w/o load) m1 (mm) 245
4.19 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 341
4.20 Load size w x l (mm) 1,200
4.20.1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast (mm) 7,340
4.20.2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast (mm) 6,673
4.20.3 Aisle width (a=200) Ast (mm) 6,873
4.21 Load size w x l (mm) 1,200 800 1,200 800
4.21.1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast (mm) 6,900
4.21.2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast (mm) 6,273
4.21.3 Aisle width (a=200) Ast (mm) 6,473
4.22 Turning radius (outer) Wa (mm) 4,584
4.23 Internal turning radius b13 (mm) 1,890
P
E

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation ERP160EF12
1.3 Powertrain / Voltage Electric
1.4 Operator type Seated
1.5 Rated capacity / rated load Q ( kg ) 16,000
1.6 Load centre distance  c (mm) 1,200
1.7 Load distance x (mm) 973
1.8 Wheelbase y (mm) 3,750
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight (1) kg 24,448
2.2 Axle loading, laden front / rear kg 37,274 3,174
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front / rear  kg 12,002 12,446
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres Pneumatic
3.2 Tyres size, front 12.00 R 20
3.3 Tyres size, rear 12.00 R 20
3.4 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 4X / 2
3.5 Track width, front b10 (mm) 2,218
3.6 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1,994
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Mast tilt : forward / backwards a / b (°) 6° 10°
4.2 Height of mast lowered (unloaded) h1 (mm) 3,985
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) -
4.4 Lift height ( bottom of forks ) h3 (mm) 4494
4.5 Height of mast extended (unloaded) h4 (mm) 6,232
4.6 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 (mm) 3,110
4.6.1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 (mm) 3,110
4.6.2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 (mm) 3,205
4.6.3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 (mm) 3,310
4.6.4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco & strobe light) h6 (mm) 3,259
4.7 Seat height (Seat Index Point, ISO 5353) h7 (mm) 1,903
4.8 Coupling height h10 (mm) 713
4.9 Overhang l5 (mm) 791
4.1 Overall length l1 (mm) 7,954
4.11 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 5,514
4.12 Overall width truck b2 (mm) 2,542
4.13 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 100 / 200 2,440
4.14 Carriage type Dual Function – Sideshift / Fork Positioning
4.15 Carriage width b3 (mm) 2,540
4.15.1 DFSSFP carriage 350 mm sideshift
4.16 Width over forks (min / max) cylinders inner position b5 (mm) 555 1,045
4.17 Width over forks (min / max) cylinders outer position b5 (mm) 1,875 2,445
4.18 Sideshift @ width over forks b8/b5 (mm) +/-98 2250
4.19 Sideshift @ width over forks cylinders inner position b8/b5 (mm) +/-350 1745
4.20 Sideshift @ width over forks cylinders outer position b8/b5 (mm) +/-350 1175
4.20.1 DFSSFP carriage 468 mm sideshift
4.21 Width over forks (min / max) b5 (mm) 575 2445
4.21.1 Sideshift @ width over forks b8/b5 (mm) +/-98 2250
4.21.2 Sideshift @ width over forks b8/b5 (mm) +/-468 1510
4.22 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 187
4.23 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 341
4.24 Load size w x l (mm) 2,400 2,400
4.24.1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast (mm) 9,430
4.24.2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast (mm) 8,573
4.24.3 Aisle width (a=200) Ast (mm) 8,773
4.25 Turning radius (outer) Wa (mm) 5,200
4.26 Internal turning radius b13 (mm) 2,026
P